GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 15th September, 2015

No. SW(S) 123/90/777 – In pursuance to para 4.6 of the Guidelines on Scheme of Awards to Anganwadi Workers under Centrally Sponsored scheme, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to reconstitute the State Level Selection Committee for recommendation of State Level / National Level Awards to the Anganwadi Workers, with the following members:-

1.	Principal Secretary / Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.	Chairperson
2.	Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Health & Family Welfare Department.	Member
3.	Director of Social Welfare.	Member- Secretary

The selection committee notified vide No. SW(S) 123/90/586, dt, 16.11.2011 is treated as cancelled.

Sd/-T. Dkhar Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department

Memo No. SW(S) 123/90/777 -A, Dated Shillong, the 15th September, 2015 Copy to:-

- 1. P.S. to Minister i/c. Social Welfare for kind information of the Minister.
- 2. P. S. to Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. P. S. to Additional Chief Secretary i/c. Health & Family Welfare for information.
- The Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Women and Child Development, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi – 110001 for information, with reference to letter F. No. 5-2/2014-ME, dt. 6.08.2014.
- 5. Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong, for favour of publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 7 The Senior Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 8. Members concerned for information.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department